
2018 WI SHRM State Conference Committee      updated 07/13/2018 

Committee Chairs Co-chair 
Responsible Name Organization Chapter Phone # E-mail Address 

Conference 
Co-Chair 

 Lisa Henke, SHRM-CP, 
PHR, CEBS Walworth County Blackhawk 262-741-7947 

608-751-4471 (c) lhenke@co.walworth.wi.us 

Conference 
Co-Chair 

 

 Matthew Stollak, PhD, 
SHRM-SCP, SPHR  St Norbert College Green Bay 920-403-3490 matthew.stollak@snc.edu 

State Director  Joanne Krueger, SHRM-CP, 
PHR 

Medical College of 
WI 

MMSHRM 414-315-7448 kruegjo@gmail.com 

Conference Liaison 
Director 

 
Matt Bucher HNI 

Metro 
Milwaukee 262-641-5866 

mbucher@hni.com 
 

Accommodations Lisa Jackie Peterson Sonoco FVSHRM 920-203-3925 jmpwishrm@gmail.com 

Accommodations 
Lisa 

Leah Rozeski Kohl’s Metro 
Milwaukee 414-303-5055 lrozeskishrm@gmail.com 

Activities 
Lisa Kristin Giblin, SHRM-CP, 

PHR WM Sprinkman Metro 
Milwaukee 414-325-2118 krisg@sprinkman.com 

Activities 
Lisa 

Jennifer Zahari ABR Employment 
Services  608-268-2274 

920-858-6653 (c) jzahari@abrjobs.com  

Communications/Website 

Matt S 
Karla King, SHRM-SCP, 

SPHR  

State of Wisconsin; 
DOA Division of 

Personnel 
Management 

GMA 608-266-0712 Karla.King@wi.gov 

Communications/Website 
Matt S Kellie Dunn, SPHR, SHRM-

SCP Bemis Co. Inc. 
Green 

Bay/Fox 
Valley 

920-527-7492 
920-428-4729 kdunn.wishrm@gmail.com  

Exhibits 
Lisa 

Lori Olson, SHRM-SCP, 
SPHR 

Western Technical 
College La Crosse 608-789-6118 OlsonL@westerntc.edu 

 

Exhibits 
Lisa 

LaShana Miller DOC-Dept of 
Corrections 

GMA 608-438-5572 lashanamiller@gmail.com 
 

Exhibits 
Lisa 

Wendy Nelson, SHRM-CP, 
PHR 

Aurora BayCare 
Medical Center Green Bay 920-288-3270 

920-371-6311 (c) Wendy.nelson2@aurora.org 
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Finance 
Lisa  

John Komosa Alliant Energy GMA 608-458-4858  
johnkomosa@alliantenergy.com 

Finance - Elect 
Lisa 

Connie Bitter Sargento Cheese Sheboygan 920-892-3481 connie.bitter@sargento.com 

 
Programming 

Matt S 
Amy Doepke, SHRM-SCP, 

SPHR 
Springs Window 
Fashions, LLC 

GMA 608-836-6121  
608-692-3979 (c) 

 
amy.doepke@springswindowfashions.com 

 
 

Programming 
Matt S 

Cindy Cerro, SHRM-CP, 
PHR 

Total Water 
Treatment Systems, 

Inc., GMA 
608-226-5267 

608-516-8874 (c) 
ccerro@total-water.com 

 

Programming 
Matt S Janine Diana, SHRM-SCP, 

CCP 
Innovative Talent 
Solutions, LLC 

Oshkosh/FV
SHRM 920-843-7917 (c) jdiana54915@gmail.com 

 

Publications/Advertising 
Matt S Lori Giese, SPHR, SHRM-

SCP 
Alliant Energy GMA 920-210-6789 

 
lorigiese@alliantenergy.com 

 

Publications/Advertising 
Matt S 

Roxane Herricks Authenticom, Inc.                                                                                     La Crosse 
608-385-2939 

 
roxanes@yahoo.com 

 

Registrar 
Matt S  

Morgan Data Solutions 
 

WISHRM GMA 608-204-9827 
 

wishrm@morgandata.com 
 

Volunteers 
Matt S 

Daphne Ursu Kenosha News SRKA 
 

262.656.6360 
 

dursu@ucclocalmedia.com 

Volunteers 
Matt S 

Jen White Data Dimensions  608-373-6228 
608-921-1663 (c) jwhite@datadimensions.com  

Sponsorship/Partnership 
Director 

 Lisa Henke, SHRM-CP, 
PHR, CEBS Walworth County Blackhawk 262-741-7947 

608-751-4471 (c) lhenke@co.walworth.wi.us 

Sponsorship 
Lisa 

Amy Collett. SHRM-SCP, 
SPHR, AIM Society Insurance Fond du Lac 

920-933-5759 or  
1-888-576-2438  

x5759 
acollett@societyinsurance.com 

Sponsorship 
Lisa 

Greg Hubley Hays Companies of 
Wisconsin  414-290-3587 ghubley@hayscompanies.com  
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